Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 04

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/19/2026 11:36:16 AM

General

$3,506,130.67
$4,306.00
$1,108,286.34
$0.00
$4,618,723.01

$2,254,399.47
$650,622.88
$355,526.57
$0.00
$336,249.88
$60,445.93

$148,993.86
$3,806,238.59

$32,622.53
$2,442.00
$30,180.53

$842,664.95
$2,485,142.81
$3,327,807.76

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$500,609.13
$139,506.25
$9,951.51
$650,066.89

$182,909.12
$136,416.34
$1,583.98
$326,409.95
$17,081.06
$0.00

$15,156.62
$679,557.07

$121,452.49
$133,836.27
($12,383.78)

($41,873.96)
$508,270.65
$466,396.69

Debt Service

$78,113.83
$0.00
$12,031.46
$0.00
$90,145.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,145.29
$3,494,578.05
$3,584,723.34

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($78,113.83)
$0.00
$65,693.82
$0.00
($12,420.01)

$0.00
$0.00
$30,367.42
$0.00
$7,499.00
$35,482.89

$0.00
$73,349.31

$25,462.84
$0.00
$25,462.84

($60,306.48)
$10,478,843.84
$10,418,537.36

$0.00
$0.00
$76,408.17
$0.00
$76,408.17

$9,059.61
$26,729.72
$0.00
$88.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,127.93
$61,005.26

$1,010.69
$510.69
$500.00

$15,902.91
$152,329.12
$168,232.03

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$3,506,130.67
$504,915.13
$1,401,926.04
$9,951.51
$5,422,923.35

$2,446,368.20
$813,768.94
$387,477.97
$326,497.95
$360,829.94
$95,928.82
$0.00
$189,278.41
$4,620,150.23

$180,548.55
$136,788.96
$43,759.59

$846,532.71
$17,119,164.47
$17,965,697.18
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